Reviewer: Careful examination of the appendices leads me to believe that this refers to the number of example sentences that are relevant to the task item. Please explain that using at least one in-text example and change the wording throughout to make that clear. I think it would be best to use relevant and irrelevant examples (…)
My response: The difference between a relevant/irrelevant example has been explained in the section “Literature Review”, see paragraph 4 -> footnote 7 
Wording (relevant/irrelevant examples) has been changed in the manuscript.

Reviewer: I am confused as to the distinction between conditions and group(s). If each person saw 7 variants of entries, including the control items with no examples (and that is what I see in the Appendix), then there is no control group, but a control condition. If I am correct, please change the wording throughout and refer to this also as a condition.
My response: “group” changed to “condition” in the manuscript

Reviewer: "All results were statistically significant" refers to Table 3. Results in itself are not statistically significant. Effects or differences between levels can be. Which effect or difference do the p-values refer to in Table 3? These are probably differences against the Control condition.
My response: Results in itself are not statistically significant -> the appropriate sentence has been corrected, see section devoted to the results, last sentence of the paragraph appearing below Table 2
“The p-values in Table 3 refer to differences against the control condition” -> this sentence has been included the section devoted to the results, it appears above Table 3. 

Reviewer: It appears as if, by design, your design is a cross of two primitive factors:
1. Number of relevant examples (with three levels: 2, 1 and 0: Control items 2. Number of examples: 0, 3, 12, 15
Was a model with two fixed effects and interaction between them tested (formula = TE ~ TotalExamples * RelevantExamples + (Random Effects Structure))? If not, why not? Table 1 and Figure 1 suggest a consistent effect of RelevantExamples (in each case, conditions with 2 relevant examples have higher accuracy by 3…4 percentage points compared to corresponding 1 relevant example), so maybe even the interaction isn't needed and the effects are additive? In addition, it might well be that there's no difference between 12 and 15 examples, they are very similar numbers anyway, and that's what Figure 1 suggests. If that is the case, the two levels might be conflated as one level (12 or 15 examples).
My response: Thank you very much for this observation. The model in the form proposed by you was not selected by the experimenter because the study’s design assumed that there is an inseparable relationship between both of the abovementioned factors (number of examples / number of relevant examples). Of course, it's a very interesting suggestion to make – obtaining other interesting conclusions about the separate impact of each of these factors and their interaction. However, as I have already indicated, the paradigm of the model that was selected resulted from the study's design and the assumptions adopted within it. 
 


   
